## **CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA**

AGENDA:	8

## COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

DATE: March 15, 2016

ITEM: CONTRACTS LIST

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)

**PRESENTED BY:** Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

## **CONTRACTS LIST**

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
A	Great Falls Police Department	US Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 6 Division of Refuges, Montana Zone	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons
В	Great Falls Police Department	Motor Carrier Services Enforcement Bureau	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons

C	Great Falls Police Department	Homeland Security Investigations RAC Great Falls Office	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons
D	Great Falls Police Department	US Probation – District of Montana	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons
E	Great Falls Police Department	Great Falls Probation and Parole	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons
F	Public Works – Engineering	Property Owner/Grantor 2016 Great Falls, LLC	Perpetual	\$21 County Recording Fees Paid by Grantor	Utility Easement for public water main extension for Lot 5A AgriTech Park Addition (Fedex Ground) <b>OF 1591.7</b>
G	Public Works – Engineering	Property Owner/Grantor Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (CHS)	Perpetual	\$21 County Recording Fees Paid by Grantor	Utility Easement for public water main extension for CHS Annexation (5325 10 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North – COS 2466) <b>OF 1689</b>
Н	Public Works – Engineering	Property Owner – Anthony P. Kelson	One year from date construction begins	\$14 County Recording Fees	Memorandum of Understanding and associated Utility and Access Easement along 31st Alley South, east of Upper River Road, for the South Great Falls Drainage Improvements <b>OF 1554</b>
I	Great Falls Animal Shelter	Alert Security Professionals	03/15/2016 - 06/30/2016	\$6,514	Agreement to install and provide training for new security system
J	Park and Recreation	A & W Coating, Inc.	03/15/2016 - 05/31/2016	\$20,000	Agreement to inspect and re-coat flowrider
K	Park and Recreation	Ed Boland Construction	03/15/2016 – 05/31/2016	\$2,400 (paid by People's	Agreement to drill five (5) foundation holes for placement of steel poles for sun shade at

				Park and Recreation Foundation)	Gibson Park
L	Planning & Community Development	Montana State Historic Preservation Office, Montana Historical Society	04/01/2016 – 03/31/2017	\$5,500 (award of grant monies)	State of Montana Agreement MT-16-017 to maintain an active Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) and participate in and carry out the responsibilities for Certified Local Government program status including approved training (CR 020216.11A)
M	City Attorney	NorthWestern Corporation d/b/a NorthWestern Energy	03/15/2016 — 10/31/2016	NA	Addendum to Exchange Agreement (property in Clara Park in Block 6, Sunrise Terrace Addition) extends the term 180 days to complete the survey and relocation of the utilities (CR 100615.11)
N	Great Falls Police Department	United States Marshals Service	03/15/2016	\$750/yr	Use Agreement for the Shooting Sports Complex (gun range) north of Great Falls by law enforcement agencies for the purpose of training/qualifying Public Safety Officers with approved weapons
О	Public Works	Cascade County Weed Management District	Current	Each party responsible for their own funding	Cooperative Agreement and Noxious Weed Management Plan